
(May 2, 2024 Board Meeting) 

 
Attachment 2 

Status Report 11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel Improvements, SSA 
January to March 2024 

11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel Improvements, SSA. The contract was awarded on July 13, 
2023, with a start date of August 10, 2023, and a contract completion date of August 8, 2026. 
The contractor has nearly completed the tree removal and selective clearing in all reaches 
(1 through 9). Work is underway on the installation of the retaining wall in Reach 8, as well as 
the installation of gabion mattresses in Reach 9. Change Order 02 is for an extra in the 
amount of $2,692.25 for additional project signage at Reach 6, as requested by the Village of 
Bellwood during the pre-construction meeting. The purpose of the additional signage is to 
provide advanced notice to the residents about street closures and to improve vehicular traffic 
flow. Change Order 03 is for an extra in the amount of $7,587.83 for removal and disposal of 
debris piles discovered at Reach 8 following completion of the project's design. The District 
contacted the local authorities about the debris piles, but was unable to determine the source 
of the debris. 

 
For more detail information on the construction, please visit the contractor’s public information 
website at https://judlau-addisoncreek.com/index.php/news/. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 


