
1 
 

(August 8, 2024 Board Meeting) 
 
 

Attachment 2 
CO Status Report 11-187-3F, Addison Creek Channel Improvements from April to June 

2024 
 
11-187-3F, Addison Creek Channel Improvements, SSA. The contract was awarded on July 13, 
2023, with a start date of August 10, 2023, and a contract completion date of August 8, 2026. The 
contractor is completed with tree removal and selective clearing. Gabion mattress installation is 
almost complete in Reach 9, and gabion installation is ongoing in Reach 5. Retaining wall 
construction is ongoing in Reaches 3, 5, and 8. Change Order 04 is an extra in the amount of 
$4,950.00 for additional tree clearing at reach 8, which was required for the future installation of 
riprap on the west bank of Addison Creek. Change Order 05 is an extra in the amount of $45,671.32 
to locate a Nicor gas line, which was required to avoid hitting a live gas main when installing steel 
piles for wall 12 in Reach 8. Nicor provided limited detail on the location of the gas line, so the 
contractor was required to use hydro excavation to locate. The project is currently on schedule with 
an estimated final completion date of August 8, 2026. 
 
For more detail information on the construction, please visit the contractor’s public information 
website at https://judlau-addisoncreek.com/index.php/news/ . 


