
1 
 

(November 7, 2024 Board Meeting) 
 
 

Attachment 2 
Status Report 11-187-3F, Addison Creek Channel Improvements, SSA 

July to September 2024 
 
11-187-3F, Addison Creek Channel Improvements, SSA. The contract was awarded on July 
13, 2023, with a start date of August 10, 2023, and a contract completion date of August 8, 2026. 
There are a total of 9 reaches of Addison Creek that are undergoing stabilization under this 
Contract.  Construction of the retaining walls is ongoing in Reaches 2 and 3. Installation of gabion 
baskets and retaining walls in Reaches 4 and 5 are nearing completion. Utility relocations are 
currently in progress in Reach 6. Installation of gabion mattresses along with restoration work in 
Reach 8 and 9 is working toward completion.  Change Order 06 is for an extra in the amount of 
$3,057.51 for time and materials for the installation of contraction and expansion joints for an 8” 
concrete pavement section in Reach 1. The change order was required because the plans did 
not show the location of joints. Change Order 12 is for an extra in the amount of $27,155.40 for 
relocation of the lift station and watermain in Reach 6. The change order was necessary in order 
to move the lift station farther away from a residential property, and to relocate a water main 
crossing farther west, away from the planned bridge removal at 30th Ave. 
 
For more detail information on the construction, please visit the contractor’s public information 
website at https://judlau-addisoncreek.com/index.php/news/. 
 


